
Day Date Time JV/V Opponent Location

Saturday Jan. 28 TBA V Pleasanton/Dilley Pleasanton

Friday Feb. 10 6:00 PM V Lockhart Lockhart

Thurs-Sat. Feb. 16-18 TBA V
Navarro 

Tournament
Huber Ranch 

Thurs-Sat. Feb. 23-25 TBA V
Three Rivers 

Tournament
Three Rivers

Tuesday Feb. 28th 5:00/7:00 JV/V Goliad Goliad

Thurs-Sat. Mar. 2-4 TBA V Blanco Tournament Blanco

Tuesday Mar. 7 5:00/7:00 JV/V Cuero Poth

Monday Mar. 13 1:00/3:00 JV/V Cuero Cuero

Tuesday Mar. 21 5:00/7:00 JV/V * Karnes City Poth

Friday Mar. 24 5:00/7:00 JV/V * Jourdanton Jourdanton

Tuesday Mar. 28 5:00/7:00 JV/V *# Poteet Poth

Friday Mar. 31 6:00 V * West Campus West Campus

Monday April 3 Bye
Thursday April 6 5:00/7:00 JV/V * Karnes City Karnes City

Tuesday April 11 5:00/7:00 JV/V * Jourdanton Poth

Friday April 14 5:00/7:00 JV/V * Poteet Poteet

Tuesday April 18 6:00 V *+ West Campus Poth

Bi District April 27-29

Area May 4-6 * District # Parents Night

Regional Quarterfinals May 11-13 Scrimmage + Senior Night 

Regional Semifinals May 18-20 Home game

Regional Finals May 25-27 Bye Game

State Tournament May 30-June 3

 2023 Poth Pirette Softball Schedule

Head Coach: Brooke Boening Athletic Director: Jeff Luna

Assistant Coach: Tara Hubbert Principal: Laura Kroll

Athletic Trainer: Mikayla Browlow Superintendent: Ashley Chohlis


